

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13633/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WP No. 2267/2009

DINESH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
 Mr. M. Wasim, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned
counsel for respondent nos.1 to 4 for grant of time to
his clients to file counter affidavit is rejected.

List the case after eight weeks.

The parties may file additional documents
within four weeks.

Interim order dated 13.5.2011 shall continue
till the next date of hearing.

Service of notice on respondent no.5 is
dispensed with.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master