

LISTED ON 02.09.2013  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 301

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13633 OF 2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8  
(Application for Exemption from filing O.T)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.9  
(Application for vacating of ex parte stay)

DINESH YADAV

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the case on 01.03.2013."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by counsel for the Parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Alok Kumar Advocate  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-